LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 26, 2017

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR 22
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 4, 75, 86, 108, 147
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 17 COM-W/ AMD HB 440 COM-SUB
HB 318 THPW-FAV HB 471  COM-W/ AMD
HB 379 THPW-FAV HB 611 THPW-FAV
HB 438 THPW-FAV HB 674 ASUB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HCR 14, 17

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2017

HB 525, 560
HB 20, 26, 75, 82, 90, 105, 142, 158, 159, 161, 162, 171,
185, 233, 286, 287, 289, 295, 304, 308, 378

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2017

HB 393, 407, 412, 470, 480, 491, 492, 495, 503, 615

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 5, 7, 10, 12, 13, 14, 16, 19, 24, 25, 76, 85,
88, 94, 106, 107, 212, 315, 320, 325, 329, 381, 401, 450,
451, 485

HB 324, 432, 487, 510

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2017

HB 524
HB 326

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Page 1



HB

123,

319,

388

Page 2



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 26, 2017

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [23items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

HB525

HB560

HB20

HB26

HB75

HB82

HB90

HB105

HB142

HB158

HB159

HB161

HB162

HB171

HB185

HB233

HB286

SEABAUGH

HUNTER

PRICE

BARRAS

MIGUEZ

MACK

DANAHAY

MAGEE

PUGH

D.MILLER

D.MILLER

SEABAUGH

SHADOIN

S.CARTER

ARMES

THOMAS

P.SMITH

LIABILITY/CIVIL Providesfor liability for
violation of certain federal detainer orders under
certain circumstances

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides with respect to
legislative continuance

SCHOOL S Provides relative to exemptions from
the requirements for school instructional time
under certain circumstances

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of
certain property near Spanish Lake in Iberia Parish

VITAL STATS/DEATH CERT Provideswith
respect to copies of death certificates

INDIGENT DEFENSE Provides relative to the
powers, duties, and responsibilities of the
Louisiana Public Defender Board

ETHICS/CODE Provides relative to donations
received by public servants for the purposes of
disaster aid or relief to provide aid or to offset
losses resulting from a gubernatorially declared
disaster or emergency

CRIME Provides relative to the crime of improper
supervision of aminor with respect to off-road
vehicles and golf carts

ELECTION DAY S Calls aspecia election on
October 14, 2017, for submitting proposed
constitutional amendments to the state's electors

PUBLIC LANDS/STATE Authorizes the transfer
of certain state property in St. Landry Parish

HEALTH/BEHAVIORAL Requires certain
mental health providers to be licensed under the
Behavioral Health Services Provider Licensing
Law

CRIME Provides certain exceptionsto the
prohibition on wearing hoods, masks, and other
facial disguisesin public places

CRIME/FELONIES Prohibits the filing of afalse
lien against state officers and state employees

LEGISLATION Provides for technica
correctionsin Title 17 of the La. Revised Statutes

MILITARY AFFAIRS Establishes the Louisiana
Military Medics and Corpsmen Pilot Program

INSURANCE/SURPLUS LINE Providesrelative
to filing requirements for surplus lines insurers

CRIMINAL/RESTITUTION Providesfor the
payment of restitution to the Crime Victims
Reparations Fund in certain cases



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

HB287

HB289

HB295

HB304

HB308

HB378

TALBOT

THOMAS

CHAD BROWN

HILFERTY

MCFARLAND

ANDERS

INSURANCE Provides for the return of unearned
premium and notice of claim paymentsto the
mortgagee

INSURANCE Requires risk-bearing entities to
provide certain contact information to the
commissioner of insurance

GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Providesrelative
to the forms of payment avideo draw poker device
accepts

CRIME/RACKETEERING Expands definition
of "racketeering activity" to include armed
robbery and armed robbery or attempted armed
robbery committed with afirearm

ETHICS/NEPOTISM Allows the continued
employment of a cadet or graduate of the state
police training academy in the classified state
police service under certain circumstances

INSURERS/GUARANTY ASSNS Provides for
exclusion from guaranty fund coverage for a
person acquiring rights to receive payments
through a " structured settlement factoring
transaction”

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1.

2.

HB524

HB326

SCHRODER

MACK

CIVIL/DISCOVERY Providesrelative to the stay
of discovery in certain proceedings

COSMETOLOGY/BOARD Providesrelative to
feesimposed by the L ouisiana State Board of
Cosmetology



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 27,2017

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [10 items]

1.

10.

HB393

HB407

HB412

HB470

HB480

HB491

HB492

HB495

HB503

HB615

CONNICK

HUVAL

LEBAS

FALCONER

HUVAL

LEOPOLD

MAGEE

JIM MORRIS

THIBAUT

T.LANDRY

INSURANCE/POLICIES Provides for the
elimination of contents coverage on residential
properties following a declared disaster

INSURERS/AGENT S Provides for producer fees
for individual and group health insurance policies

SCHOOL S Authorizes the possession and
application of sunscreen at public schools

PUBLIC LANDS/STATE Authorizes the transfer
of certain state property in St. Tammany Parish

INSURANCE Provides for the approval of
independent review organizations

PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS Providesrelative to
advertisements and bids for the lease of public
lands

MEDICAID Provides for an independent claims
review process within the Medicaid managed care
program

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of
certain state property in Bossier Parish

INSURERS/AGENTS Provides relative to the
licensing of insurance producers

CORRECTIONS/PRISONERS Provides relative
to the release date of an inmate required to
complete certain programs prior to release on
parole



DATE: Apr 25, 2017
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:44 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 26, 2017

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2017

TIME: 5:44 PM
LEG. DAY: 11
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

COM-W/ AMD

HB17

HB318
HB379
HB438
HB440
HB471
HB611
HB674

Brown, Terry
Berthelot
Bagneris
Zeringue
Davis

Foil

Glover
Gisclair

THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
COM-SUB

COM-W/ AMD

THPW-FAV
ASUB



