LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 26, 2017

MORNING HOUR

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR 22

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 4, 75, 86, 108, 14⁻¹

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	17	COM-W/ AMD	HB	440	COM-SUB
HB	318	THPW-FAV	НВ	471	COM-W/ AMD
HB	379	THPW-FAV	НВ	611	THPW-FAV
HB	438	THPW-FAV	HB	674	ASUB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 14, 17

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2017

HB HB	525, 20, 185,	560 26, 233,	75, 286,	82, 287,	90, 289,	105, 295,	142, 304,	158, 308,	159, 378	161,	162,	171,
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2017												
HB	393,	407,	412,	470,	480,	491,	492,	495,	503,	615		
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
HB	5,	7,	10,	12,	13,	14,	16,	19,	24,	25,	76,	85,
	88,	94,	106,	107,	212,	315,	320,	325,	329,	381,	401,	450,
	451,	485										
HB	324,	432,	487,	510								

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2017

HB 524 HB 326

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 26, 2017

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [23 items]

1.	HB525	SEABAUGH	LIABILITY/CIVIL Provides for liability for violation of certain federal detainer orders under certain circumstances
2.	HB560	HUNTER	CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides with respect to legislative continuance
3.	HB20	PRICE	SCHOOLS Provides relative to exemptions from the requirements for school instructional time under certain circumstances
4.	HB26	BARRAS	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of certain property near Spanish Lake in Iberia Parish
5.	HB75	MIGUEZ	VITAL STATS/DEATH CERT Provides with respect to copies of death certificates
6.	HB82	MACK	INDIGENT DEFENSE Provides relative to the powers, duties, and responsibilities of the Louisiana Public Defender Board
7.	НВ90	DANAHAY	ETHICS/CODE Provides relative to donations received by public servants for the purposes of disaster aid or relief to provide aid or to offset losses resulting from a gubernatorially declared disaster or emergency
8.	HB105	MAGEE	CRIME Provides relative to the crime of improper supervision of a minor with respect to off-road vehicles and golf carts
9.	HB142	PUGH	ELECTION DAYS Calls a special election on October 14, 2017, for submitting proposed constitutional amendments to the state's electors
10.	HB158	D.MILLER	PUBLIC LANDS/STATE Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in St. Landry Parish
11.	HB159	D.MILLER	HEALTH/BEHAVIORAL Requires certain mental health providers to be licensed under the Behavioral Health Services Provider Licensing Law
12.	HB161	SEABAUGH	CRIME Provides certain exceptions to the prohibition on wearing hoods, masks, and other facial disguises in public places
13.	HB162	SHADOIN	CRIME/FELONIES Prohibits the filing of a false lien against state officers and state employees
14.	HB171	S.CARTER	LEGISLATION Provides for technical corrections in Title 17 of the La. Revised Statutes
15.	HB185	ARMES	MILITARY AFFAIRS Establishes the Louisiana Military Medics and Corpsmen Pilot Program
16.	HB233	THOMAS	INSURANCE/SURPLUS LINE Provides relative to filing requirements for surplus lines insurers
17.	HB286	P.SMITH	CRIMINAL/RESTITUTION Provides for the payment of restitution to the Crime Victims Reparations Fund in certain cases

18.	HB287	TALBOT	INSURANCE Provides for the return of unearned premium and notice of claim payments to the mortgagee
19.	HB289	THOMAS	INSURANCE Requires risk-bearing entities to provide certain contact information to the commissioner of insurance
20.	HB295	CHAD BROWN	GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Provides relative to the forms of payment a video draw poker device accepts
21.	HB304	HILFERTY	CRIME/RACKETEERING Expands definition of "racketeering activity" to include armed robbery and armed robbery or attempted armed robbery committed with a firearm
22.	HB308	MCFARLAND	ETHICS/NEPOTISM Allows the continued employment of a cadet or graduate of the state police training academy in the classified state police service under certain circumstances
23.	НВ378	ANDERS	INSURERS/GUARANTY ASSNS Provides for exclusion from guaranty fund coverage for a person acquiring rights to receive payments through a "structured settlement factoring transaction"

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB524	SCHRODER	CIVIL/DISCOVERY Provides relative to the stay of discovery in certain proceedings
2. HB326	MACK	COSMETOLOGY/BOARD Provides relative to fees imposed by the Louisiana State Board of Cosmetology

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 27, 2017

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [10 items]

1. H	HB393	CONNICK	INSURANCE/POLICIES Provides for the elimination of contents coverage on residential properties following a declared disaster
2. H	HB407	HUVAL	INSURERS/AGENTS Provides for producer fees for individual and group health insurance policies
3. H	HB412	LEBAS	SCHOOLS Authorizes the possession and application of sunscreen at public schools
4. H	HB470	FALCONER	PUBLIC LANDS/STATE Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in St. Tammany Parish
5. F	HB480	HUVAL	INSURANCE Provides for the approval of independent review organizations
6. H	HB491	LEOPOLD	PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS Provides relative to advertisements and bids for the lease of public lands
7. H	HB492	MAGEE	MEDICAID Provides for an independent claims review process within the Medicaid managed care program
8. H	HB495	JIM MORRIS	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in Bossier Parish
9. F	HB503	THIBAUT	INSURERS/AGENTS Provides relative to the licensing of insurance producers
10. H	HB615	T.LANDRY	CORRECTIONS/PRISONERS Provides relative to the release date of an inmate required to complete certain programs prior to release on parole

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 25, 2017 TIME: 5:44 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, APRIL 26, 2017

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2017
TIME: 5:44 PM
LEG. DAY: 11
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB17	Brown, Terry	COM-W/ AMD
HB318	Berthelot	THPW-FAV
HB379	Bagneris	THPW-FAV
HB438	Zeringue	THPW-FAV
HB440	Davis	COM-SUB
HB471	Foil	COM-W/ AMD
HB611	Glover	THPW-FAV
HB674	Gisclair	ASUB